Barry University

barry.edu

Admissions Issues

Academic Questions

Admissions Information for

Graduate Schools/Colleges:

Arts and Sciences
Business
Education
Health Sciences
Human Performance and Leisure Sciences
Law
Nursing
Podiatric Medicine
Professional And Career Education (PACE)
Social Work

Graduate Application Information

Teacher Certification/Recertification

Various Graduate Documents

Financial Aid Issues
Financial Aid/Loans

Refunds

External Application Issues
Entrance Examinations
GMAT (general information)
GRE (general information)
|[ELTS (general information)
MAT (general information)

Test Preparation
TOEFL
Foreign Transcripts Translation

and Evaluation
Testing Codes

Where to Get Graduate Information

Please contact the specific school

Office of Graduate Admissions

Office of Graduate Admissions

Office of Graduate Admissions

College of Nursing and Health Sciences
Office of Graduate Admissions

School of Law

Office of Graduate Admissions

School of Podiatric Medicine

Office of Graduate Admissions

School of SocialWork

School of Education

Office of Financial Aid
Financial Aid Title IV Code - 001466
Cashier/Business Office

Graduate Management Admission Council
Educational Testing Service
International Language Testing System
Barry University Center for Counseling
and Psychological Services
Kaplan
The Princeton Review
Educational Testing Service
ELS Language Center -

Barry University main campus
Josef Silny & Associates
Educational Credential Evaluators Inc.
GRE, TOEFL - 5053
MAT - 1059
GMAT - No codes required

305.899.3000

305.899.3100
305.899.3100
305.899.3100
305.899.3379
305.899.3494
321.206.5600
305.899.3100
305.899.3123

305.899.3100
305.899.3919

305.899.3100/1.800.695.2279

305.899.3707

305.899.3100

305.899.3585

1.800.717.4628
1.866.473.4373

305.899.3950
1.800.KAPTEST
1.888.955.4600
1.877.863.3546

305.899.3390
305.273.1616
414.289.3400

barry.edu/advisors

barry.edu/artssciences
barry.edu/business
barry.edu/education
barry.edu/cnhs
barry.edu/hpls
barry.edu/law
barry.edu/nursing
barry.edu/podiatry
barry.edu/pace
barry.edu/msw
barry.edu/gradadmissions

barry.edu/graddocuments

barry.edu/gradfa

barry.edu/cbo

gmat.org
gre.org
ielts.org

barry.edu/counselingservices

kaptest.com
princetonreview.com
toefl.org

els.edu/miamishores

jsilny.com
ece.org

(continued on back)



Registration, Tuition, and Grades
Add/Drop Forms
Appeal, Grades
Change of Address
Applicants
Current Students

Course Offerings
Enrollment/Degree Verification
Online Registration

Registration Information
Transcript Requests

Tuition Payment Information
Veteran Student Certification
Withdrawals (course/university)

Campus Services

Bookstore

Career Planning/Counseling
Chapel/Religious Services
Commuter Student Issues
Commuter Student Meal Plans
Counseling, Personal

Dining Services
Housing Information

International Student Issues
Library Hours

Parking Citations/Appeals
Parking Permit

Post Office (campus)

Security Questions (24-hour dispatch)

Student Health Insurance
Student Issues and Concerns
Students with Disabilities
Student Identification
Technology Issues

Office of Admissions

Main Switchboard

Registrar’s Office
Please contact the specific school

Office of Graduate Admissions
Registrar’s Office

Please contact your academic advisor
National Student Clearinghouse
Please contact your academic advisor
Registrar’s Office

Registrar’s Office

Cashier/Business Office

Registrar’s Office

Please contact your academic advisor

Barry Bookstore

Career Development Center

Campus Ministry

Center for Student Involvement

Dining Services

Center for Counseling and
Psychological Services

Dining Services

On-Campus Housing

Off-Campus Housing System

International and Multicultural Programs

Library

Public Safety Department

Student Union Office

Business Center

Public Safety Department

Student Health Services

Student Advocacy Center

Office of Disability Services

Student Union Office

Division of Information Technology

305.899.3860

305.899.3000

305.899.3100

305.899.3860 barry.edu/registrar/

registrar.forms.html

305.899.3000 barry.edu/advisors
degreeverify.org

305.899.3000 barry.edu/advisors

305.899.3860

305.899.3866 barry.edu/registrar/transcript

305.899.3585 barry.edu/cbo

305.899.2957 barry.edu/veterans

305.899.3000 barry.edu/advisors

305.899.3970 barrystore.com

305.899.4010 barry.edu/careerservices

305.899.3650 barry.edu/campusministry

305.899.3585 barry.edu/commuters

305.899.3695 dineoncampus.com/barryu

305.899.3950 barry.edu/counselingservices

305.899.3695 dineoncampus.com/barryu

305.899.3875 barry.edu/housing
barry.edu/offcampushousing

305.899.3082 barry.edu/imp

305.899.3760 barry.edu/libraryservices

305.899.3335 barry.edu/publicsafety

305.899.4900 barry.edu/publicsafety

305.899.3691

305.899.3333

305.899.3750 barry.edu/healthservices

305.899.4926

305.899.3488 barry.edu/disabilityservices

305.899.4900

305.899.3604

305.899.3100

800.695.2279

305.899.3000/
1.800.756.6000 (Ask for department)

300 11338 0215



