## **Barry University**

## barry.edu

## Where to Get Graduate Information

Admissions Issues Academic Questions Admissions Information for Graduate Schools/Colleges:	Please contact the specific school	305.899.3000	barry.edu/advisors
Arts and Sciences	Office of Graduate Admissions	305.899.3100	barry.edu/artssciences
Business Education	Office of Graduate Admissions Office of Graduate Admissions	305.899.3100 305.899.3100	barry.edu/business barry.edu/education
Health Sciences	College of Nursing and Health Sciences	305.899.3379	barry.edu/education barry.edu/cnhs
Human Performance and Leisure Sciences	Office of Graduate Admissions	305.899.3494	barry.edu/chiis barry.edu/hpls
Law	School of Law	321.206.5600	barry.edu/law
Nursing	Office of Graduate Admissions	305.899.3100	barry.edu/nursing
Podiatric Medicine	School of Podiatric Medicine	305.899.3123	barry.edu/podiatry
Professional And Career Education (PACE)	Office of Graduate Admissions	305.899.3100	barry.edu/pace
Social Work	School of SocialWork	305.899.3919	barry.edu/msw
Graduate Application Information Teacher Certification/Recertification	School of Education	305.899.3100/1.800.695.2279 305.899.3707	barry.edu/gradadmissions
Various Graduate Documents			barry.edu/graddocuments
Financial Aid Issues			
Financial Aid/Loans	Office of Financial Aid	305.899.3100	barry.edu/gradfa
Defende	Financial Aid Title IV Code - 001466	705 000 7505	la a a al /a la a
Refunds	Cashier/Business Office	305.899.3585	barry.edu/cbo
External Application Issues			
Entrance Examinations			
GMAT (general information)	Graduate Management Admission Council	1.800.717.4628	gmat.org
GRE (general information)	Educational Testing Service	1.866.473.4373	gre.org
IELTS (general information)	International Language Testing System		ielts.org
MAT (general information)	Barry University Center for Counseling		
	and Psychological Services	305.899.3950	barry.edu/counselingservices
Test Preparation	Kaplan	1.800.KAP.TEST	kaptest.com
	The Princeton Review	1.888.955.4600	princetonreview.com
TOEFL	Educational Testing Service	1.877.863.3546	toefl.org
	ELS Language Center - Barry University main campus	305.899.3390	els.edu/miamishores
Foreign Transcripts Translation	Josef Silny & Associates	305.273.1616	jsilny.com
and Evaluation	Educational Credential Evaluators Inc.	414.289.3400	ece.org
Testing Codes	GRE, TOEFL - 5053		555.5. g
	MAT - 1059		
	GMAT - No codes required		

(continued on back)

Registration, Tuition, and Grades			
Add/Drop Forms	Registrar's Office	305.899.3860	
Appeal, Grades	Please contact the specific school	305.899.3000	
Change of Address			
Applicants	Office of Graduate Admissions	305.899.3100	
Current Students	Registrar's Office	305.899.3860	barry.edu/registrar/ registrar.forms.html
Course Offerings	Please contact your academic advisor	305.899.3000	barry.edu/advisors
Enrollment/Degree Verification	National Student Clearinghouse		degreeverify.org
Online Registration	Please contact your academic advisor	305.899.3000	barry.edu/advisors
Registration Information	Registrar's Office	305.899.3860	
Transcript Requests	Registrar's Office	305.899.3866	barry.edu/registrar/transcript
Tuition Payment Information	Cashier/Business Office	305.899.3585	barry.edu/cbo
Veteran Student Certification	Registrar's Office	305.899.2957	barry.edu/veterans
Withdrawals (course/university)	Please contact your academic advisor	305.899.3000	barry.edu/advisors
Campus Services			
Bookstore	Barry Bookstore	305.899.3970	barrystore.com
Career Planning/Counseling	Career Development Center	305.899.4010	barry.edu/careerservices
Chapel/Religious Services	Campus Ministry	305.899.3650	barry.edu/campusministry
Commuter Student Issues	Center for Student Involvement	305.899.3585	barry.edu/commuters
Commuter Student Meal Plans	Dining Services	305.899.3695	dineoncampus.com/barryu
Counseling, Personal	Center for Counseling and		
-	Psychological Services	305.899.3950	barry.edu/counselingservices
Dining Services	Dining Services	305.899.3695	dineoncampus.com/barryu
Housing Information	On-Campus Housing	305.899.3875	barry.edu/housing
	Off-Campus Housing System		barry.edu/offcampushousing
International Student Issues	International and Multicultural Programs	305.899.3082	barry.edu/imp
Library Hours	Library	305.899.3760	barry.edu/libraryservices
Parking Citations/Appeals	Public Safety Department	305.899.3335	barry.edu/publicsafety
Parking Permit	Student Union Office	305.899.4900	barry.edu/publicsafety
Post Office (campus)	Business Center	305.899.3691	
Security Questions (24-hour dispatch)	Public Safety Department	305.899.3333	
Student Health Insurance	Student Health Services	305.899.3750	barry.edu/healthservices
Student Issues and Concerns	Student Advocacy Center	305.899.4926	
Students with Disabilities	Office of Disability Services	305.899.3488	barry.edu/disabilityservices
Student Identification	Student Union Office	305.899.4900	
Technology Issues	Division of Information Technology	305.899.3604	
Office of Admissions		705 000 7100	
Office of Admissions		305.899.3100 800.695.2279	
		000.095.22/9	
Main Switchboard		305.899.3000/	
		1.800.756.6000 (Ask for depart	rtment)
		·	

300 11338 02.15